Instruments.  The simplified approach as prescribed by AASB 9 has been used to measure expected credit
losses from trade receivables.  To measure the expected credit losses, trade receivables have been grouped
based days past due.

The expected loss rates are based on the payment profiles of sales over a period of 12 month before 30
June 2018 and the corresponding historical credit losses experienced within the current period. The historical
loss rates are adjusted to reflect current information on macroeconomic factors affecting the ability of the
customers to settle the receivables.

Adjustment to trade receivables as at 1 July 2018

Adjustments arising from the new impairment rules are not reflected in the restated balance sheet
as at 30 June 2018 but are recognised in the opening balance sheet on 1 July 2018.

The result is an increase of the loss allowance on 1 July 2018 by $130,101 for trade receivables.
The impact of the change in impairment methodology on the Group’s balance sheet is disclosed in
the table below. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Balance sheet as at 1 July
2018
(extract)

30 June 2018
(as originally

presented)

Impact of
AASB 9

1 July 2018

(restated)
Current assets

Trade receivables 2,928,913 - 2,928,913

Provision for doubtful debts (166,960) (130,101) (297,061)

2,761,953 (130,101) 2,631,852

Equity

Retained loss 46,307,422 130,101 46,437,523

LiveTiles Limited ABN 95 066 139 991
and Controlled Entities

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

Page 16

NOTE 4: CURRENT ASSETS – TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES (CONTINUED)

Impact of AASB 9 on trade receivables in current period

The loss allowance increased by a further $128,317 to $258,418 for trade receivables during the 6
months ended 31 December 2018.

Doubtful debt expense

During the period, the Group recognised a doubtful debt expense, including the impact of AASB 9, of
$261,250 (2017: $(79,260)). This is shown within Other Expenses of $908,278 (2017: $169,748) in the